

Water System Improvements, Phase II

Henry, South Dakota

A-10155

Bid Tabulation

Friday, August 7, 2026

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD		J & J Earth Works Inc. Milbank, SD		LL & Sons Excavating, Inc. Hazel, SD		Forest Excavating Clark, SD	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
2	Remove & Dispose Gate Valve	6	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$412.80	\$2,476.80	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
3	Remove & Salvage Fire Hydrant	8	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$516.00	\$4,128.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	1,533	Sq.Ft.	\$10.00	\$15,330.00	\$12.50	\$19,162.50	\$7.25	\$11,114.25	\$25.00	\$38,325.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Surfacing	570	Sq.Ft.	\$11.00	\$6,270.00	\$15.75	\$8,977.50	\$9.00	\$5,130.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter	90	Sq.Ft.	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
7	Remove & Replace Mailbox	7	Each	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$258.00	\$1,806.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
8	Furnish & Install 60,000 Gal Water Storage Tank	1	Each	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$422,000.00	\$422,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
9	Furnish & Install Pump House	1	Each	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
10	Furnish & Install Booster Station Plumbing, Valves &	1	L.S.	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
11	Furnish & Install Electromagnetic Flowmeter	1	Each	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	Provide New Utility Service to Pump House	1	L.S.	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	Booster Station Electrical, Complete	1	L.S.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Generator	1	Each	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
15	Storm Sewer Repair	130	Ft.	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$79.00	\$10,270.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
16	4" Watermain	80	Ft.	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$38.89	\$3,111.20	\$39.50	\$3,160.00
17	6" Watermain	5,877	Ft.	\$46.00	\$270,342.00	\$42.00	\$246,834.00	\$44.25	\$260,057.25	\$39.00	\$229,203.00
18	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	200	Ft.	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.95	\$9,190.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
19	Connect to Existing Watermain	12	Each	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,970.00	\$23,640.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
20	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	19	Each	\$2,360.00	\$44,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$51,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$49,400.00
21	6" MJ DI Tee	16	Each	\$1,120.00	\$17,920.00	\$1,225.00	\$19,600.00	\$737.00	\$11,792.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
22	4" x 6" Reducer	6	Each	\$640.00	\$3,840.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$444.00	\$2,664.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
23	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	9	Each	\$6,300.00	\$56,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$54,450.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00
24	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	52	Each	\$400.00	\$20,800.00	\$475.00	\$24,700.00	\$860.00	\$44,720.00	\$550.00	\$28,600.00
25	1" Water Service Line	2,000	Ft.	\$37.00	\$74,000.00	\$38.00	\$76,000.00	\$28.90	\$57,800.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
26	2" Water Service Line	40	Ft.	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$55.75	\$2,230.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
27	1" Curb Stop	52	Each	\$610.00	\$31,720.00	\$630.00	\$32,760.00	\$776.00	\$40,352.00	\$650.00	\$33,800.00
28	2" Curb Stop	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	Connect to Existing Water Service	53	Each	\$630.00	\$33,390.00	\$375.00	\$19,875.00	\$660.00	\$34,980.00	\$400.00	\$21,200.00
30	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	80	Ft.	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
31	8" Saddle w/ 4" Wye	1	Each	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32	Asphalt Street Repair (3" Nominal Depth)	710	Tons	\$140.00	\$99,400.00	\$198.00	\$140,580.00	\$142.00	\$100,820.00	\$270.00	\$191,700.00
33	Gravel Street Repair (6" Nominal Depth)	665	Tons	\$25.00	\$16,625.00	\$18.50	\$12,302.50	\$15.80	\$10,507.00	\$25.00	\$16,625.00
34	Granular Base Course (8" Nominal Depth)	1,950	Tons	\$30.00	\$58,500.00	\$19.00	\$37,050.00	\$15.80	\$30,810.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00
35	Pipe Bedding	680	Tons	\$17.00	\$11,560.00	\$16.50	\$11,220.00	\$7.50	\$5,100.00	\$23.00	\$15,640.00
36	Rock Bedding	100	Tons	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$28.50	\$2,850.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
37	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$38.20	\$3,820.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
38	Exploratory Excavation	30	Hours	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00

Water System Improvements, Phase II

Henry, South Dakota

A-10155

Bid Tabulation

Friday, August 7, 2026

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD		J & J Earth Works Inc. Milbank, SD		LL & Sons Excavating, Inc. Hazel, SD		Forest Excavating Clark, SD	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
39	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
40	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
41	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	1	Acres	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$1,745,387.00		\$1,988,361.50		\$2,050,398.50		\$2,153,553.00	

Water System Improvements, Phase II

Henry, South Dakota

A-10155

Bid Tabulation

Friday, August 7, 2026

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	TLC Olson Construction, LLC Huron, SD		Winter Contracting, LLC Brookings, SD		H & W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$446,800.00	\$446,800.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	Remove & Dispose Gate Valve	6	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
3	Remove & Salvage Fire Hydrant	8	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	1,533	Sq.Ft.	\$10.00	\$15,330.00	\$15.00	\$22,995.00	\$10.80	\$16,556.40	\$18.00	\$27,594.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Surfacing	570	Sq.Ft.	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	\$18.90	\$10,773.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter	90	Sq.Ft.	\$14.50	\$1,305.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,520.00
7	Remove & Replace Mailbox	7	Each	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
8	Furnish & Install 60,000 Gal Water Storage Tank	1	Each	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
9	Furnish & Install Pump House	1	Each	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
10	Furnish & Install Booster Station Plumbing, Valves &	1	L.S.	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
11	Furnish & Install Electromagnetic Flowmeter	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Provide New Utility Service to Pump House	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	Booster Station Electrical, Complete	1	L.S.	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Generator	1	Each	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	Storm Sewer Repair	130	Ft.	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00
16	4" Watermain	80	Ft.	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
17	6" Watermain	5,877	Ft.	\$42.50	\$249,772.50	\$45.00	\$264,465.00	\$58.00	\$340,866.00	\$70.00	\$411,390.00
18	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	200	Ft.	\$42.50	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
19	Connect to Existing Watermain	12	Each	\$1,200.50	\$14,406.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
20	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	19	Each	\$2,600.00	\$49,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$43,225.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00
21	6" MJ DI Tee	16	Each	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00
22	4" x 6" Reducer	6	Each	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
23	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	9	Each	\$5,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$47,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
24	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	52	Each	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$650.00	\$33,800.00	\$700.00	\$36,400.00	\$750.00	\$39,000.00
25	1" Water Service Line	2,000	Ft.	\$28.35	\$56,700.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$45.00	\$90,000.00
26	2" Water Service Line	40	Ft.	\$44.70	\$1,788.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
27	1" Curb Stop	52	Each	\$767.00	\$39,884.00	\$900.00	\$46,800.00	\$850.00	\$44,200.00	\$900.00	\$46,800.00
28	2" Curb Stop	1	Each	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
29	Connect to Existing Water Service	53	Each	\$280.00	\$14,840.00	\$500.00	\$26,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$60,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$53,000.00
30	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	80	Ft.	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
31	8" Saddle w/ 4" Wye	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
32	Asphalt Street Repair (3" Nominal Depth)	710	Tons	\$143.00	\$101,530.00	\$160.00	\$113,600.00	\$140.50	\$99,755.00	\$225.00	\$159,750.00
33	Gravel Street Repair (6" Nominal Depth)	665	Tons	\$24.50	\$16,292.50	\$35.00	\$23,275.00	\$31.00	\$20,615.00	\$32.00	\$21,280.00
34	Granular Base Course (8" Nominal Depth)	1,950	Tons	\$26.00	\$50,700.00	\$35.00	\$68,250.00	\$32.00	\$62,400.00	\$32.00	\$62,400.00
35	Pipe Bedding	680	Tons	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$20.00	\$13,600.00	\$28.00	\$19,040.00	\$25.00	\$17,000.00
36	Rock Bedding	100	Tons	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
37	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$126.00	\$12,600.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
38	Exploratory Excavation	30	Hours	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00

Water System Improvements, Phase II

Henry, South Dakota

A-10155

Bid Tabulation

Friday, August 7, 2026

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	TLC Olson Construction, LLC		Winter Contracting, LLC		H & W Contracting, LLC		Engineer's	
				Huron, SD		Brookings, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
39	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
40	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
42	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	1	Acres	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$2,285,828.00		\$2,814,225.00		\$3,238,205.40		\$2,739,834.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF M

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 8/7/2026